07-31-2001

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101792252

*** * * ***

To the Horiorabie Commission of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Nature of conveying party(ies): 2. Nature of conveying party(ies): 3. Nature of conveying party(ies): 4. Name of conveying party(ies): 4. Nature of conveying party(ies): 5. Nature of conveying party(ies): 6. Nature of conveying party(ies): 1. Nature of conveying party(i	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AGC, Inc. Internal Address: One American Road City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44144 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: July 13, 2001	is attached: Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes D No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Legal Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: American Greetings One American Road City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44144	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Joanne McMahan Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of July 13. 2001 Signature Date G cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CPS CORPORATION OF DELAWARE, INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1715 Columbia Highway, Franklin. Tennessee 37064, has adopted and is the owner of the trademark DESIGN PORTFOLIO, and is owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,860,899, issued November 1, 1994 therefor; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and said registration therefor; and

WHEREAS, AGC, INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an Ohio corporation, having its principal place of business at One American Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44144, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark DESIGN PORTFOLIO, together with the goodwill of so much of its business as is symbolized by the trademark, and Registration No. 1,860,899 for said trademark.

ASSIGNOR by this agreement hereby conveys to ASSIGNEE the right to sue third parties for past infringement of said trademark.

This assignment is effective as of November 13, 2000.

CPS CORPORATION OF DELAWARE, INC.

By Cichard Way

STATE OF Chio) ss.:

RECORDED: 07/16/2001

On this 15th day of July, 2001, before me personally appeared Richard W. Gygi, by me personally known, who acknowledged to me that he is President of CPS Corporation of Delaware, Inc., the above-identified assignor, and that he is authorized to execute this document on behalf of said Assignor.